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Single strand roller & bushing chain

A Series Standard Roller Chain

ANSI

Chain No

35

40

60

100

140

200

KMC

[GEII)

415H

40

60

100

140

200

6.35

6.35

9.525

12.70

12.70

12.70

12.70

15.875

19.05

25.40

31.75

38.10

44.45

50.80

63.50

76.20

Roller
Link
Width

3.10

3.10

4.68

4.88

4.68

6.25

7.85

9.40

12.57

15.75

18.90

25.22

25.22

31.55

37.85

47.35

Roller
OQuter
Diameter

3.30

3.30

5.08

7.77

7.77

7.77

7.92

10.16

11.91

15.88

19.05

22.23

25.40

28.58

39.68

47.63

Pin
Outer
Diameter

d2

2.31

2.31

3.60

3.97

3.97

3.60

3.98

5.09

5.96

7.94

9.54

11.11

12.71

14.29

19.85

23.81

Pin Length

8.0

9.00

12.15

12.90

13.30

14.0

17.80

21.80

26.90

33.50

41.10

50.80

54.90

65.50

80.40

95.50

8.80

10.0

13.40

13.45

15.00

16.0

21.0

25.0

31.0

38.0

47.0

57.0

62.0

73.0

90.0

106.0

Link
Plate
Height

6.02
5.90
9.05
10.30
12.00
€Ll
12.07
15.09
18.0
24.13
30.17
36.20
42.23
48.26
60.33

72.39

Link
Plate
Thickness

1.11.4

1.50

1.20

1.50

2.0

2.35

3.20

4.0

4.70

5.50

6.40

8.0

9.50

Minimum

Tensile
Strength

360
550
810
1185
1810
680
1420
2230
4000
5680
8880
12770
17380
22800
35460

53110

Average
Tensile
Strength

400

650

1100

1390

1900

1250

1950

3000

4100

7500

12100

16000

21000

30000

46000

67500

Allowed
Load

65

100

220

380

380

230

370

650

920

1500

2300

3100

4100

5400

7300

10100
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Double strand roller & bushing chain

150
Chain No

04C-2

08A-2

12A-2

20A-2

28A-2

40A-2

ANSI
Chain No

25-2

40-2

60-2

100-2

140-2

200-2

KMC
Chain No

25-2

40-2

60-2

100-2

140-2

200-2

D GG

A Series Standard Roller Chain

Pt

6.35

9.525

12.70

15.875

19.05

25.40

31.75

38.10

4445

50.80

63.50

76.20

Roller
Link
Width

3.10

4.68

7.85

9.40

12.57

15.75

18.90

25.22

25.22

&l

37.85

47.35

Roller
Quter
Diameter

3.30

5.08

7.92

10.16

11.91

15.88

19.05

22.23

25.40

28.58

39.68

47.63

dl

Pin
Quter
Diameter

2.31

3.60

3.98

5.09

5.96

7.94

9.54

1.1

12.71

14.29

19.85

23.81

Pin Length

14.50

22.80

32.30

39.90

49.80

62.70

77.0

96.30

103.60

124.20

151.90

183.40

15.20

23.70

36.20

44.0

54.40

68.10

83.10

102.9

111.0

132.10

162.10

193.90

Link
Plate
Height

6.02
9.05
12.07
15.09
18.10
2413
30.17
36.20
42.23
48.26
60.33

72.39

Link
Plate
Thickness

2.0

2.35

3.20

4.0

4.70

5.50

6.40

8.0

9.50

Minimum
Tensile
Strength

720
1620
2840
4450
6400
11360
17760
25540
34760
45600
70920

106220

Average
Tensile
Strength

860
2200
3900
6200
8400
15000
24200
32000
42000
60000
92000

135000

Allowed
Load

110

370

630

1100

1530

2550

3900

5250

6970

9150

12400

17150

Transverse
Pitch Of
Strand

6.40

10.13

14.38

18.11

22.78

29.29

35.76

45.44

48.87

58.55

71.55

87.83
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A Series Standard Roller Chain

1S0
Chain No

04C-3

08A-3

12A-3

20A-3

28A-3

40A-3

ANSI

Chain No

25-3

40-3

60-3

100-3

140-3

200-3

KMC

Chain No

25-3

40-3

60-3

100-3

140-3

200-3

P e b DN

[

Pitch

6.35

95725

12.70

15.875

19.05

25.40

31.75

38.10

44.45

50.80

63.50

76.20

Roller
Link
Width

3.10

4.68

7.85

9.40

12.58

15575

18.90

25.23

25.23

31.55

37.85

47.35

Roller
Outer

Diameter

3.30

5.08

7.92

10.16

11.91

15.87

19.05

22.22

25.40

28.57

39.67

47.62

Pin
Outer

Diameter

2.31

3.60

3.98

5.09

5.96

7.94

9.54

1.1

12.71

14.29

19.85

23.81

Pin Length

21.80

33.50

46.70

57.90

72.60

91.90

113.0

141.70

152.40

182.90

206.0

227.20

23.80

36.50

49.70

60.90

76.60

96.0

118.0

147.70

158.50

189.0

214.0

235.50

Link
Plate
Height

5.80
8.80
12.0
15.0
18.0
24.10
30.10
36.20
42.20
48.20
60.30

72.40

Link
Plate

Thickness

1.50

2.0

2.35

3.20

4.0

4.70

5.50

6.40

8.0

9.50

Minimum
Tensile
N

1075
2420
4250
6675
9535
17050
26560
38200
51750
68100
106500

153200

Average
Tensile
Strength

1397

3146

5525

8677

12395

22165

34528

49660

67275

88530

138450

199160

Transverse
Pitch Of
Strand

6.40

10.13

14.38

18.11

22.78

29.29

35.76

45.44

48.87

58.55

71.55

87.83
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FIES g,y W70 < - VTR | gssimms | FwshEms | moammmn | B B0
cem | ots nOE S R g (A+8) | (A+B) [47esh| B& | 18 R R D
| ANSI P W D d A B Ly L, L T H kN (kgf) kN (kgf) kN (kgf) (kg/m) | U>7%
25 25 | 6.35 | 3.18|*3.30| 2.31| 3.80| 4.80| 7.60| 8.60| — | 0.75 5.8 3.5( 357) 4.4( 450) | 0.64( 65) | 0.13| 480

35 35 | 9.525| 4.78 | *5.08| 3.59| 5.70 | 7.10| 11.40 [ 12.80 | 13.65 | 1.25 8.8 7.9( 806) | 10.8( 1,100) | 2.16( 220) | 0.33| 320
4 41 |12.70 | 6.38| 7.77| 3.59| 6.52 | 7.93|13.05| 14.45|14.95| 1.25 9.5 6.7( 683)| 11.8( 1,200) | 2.26( 230) | 0.40 | 240
40 40 [12.70 | 7.95| 7.92| 3.97| 8.02 | 9.53|16.05|17.55 | 18.95| 1.5 11.7 | 13.9( 1,417) | 18.1( 1,850) | 3.63( 370) | 0.61 | 240
50 50 [15.875| 9.53 | 10.16| 5.09 | 10.15 | 11.60 | 20.30 | 21.75 | 23.00 | 2.0 14.6 | 21.8(2,223) | 29.9( 3,050) | 6.37( 650) | 1.01| 192
60 60 |19.05 | 12.70 | 11.91| 5.96 | 12.65 | 14.15 | 25.30 | 26.80 | 29.45 | 2.4 17.5 | 31.3(3,192) | 41.2( 4,200) | 8.83( 900) | 1.49| 160
80 80 [25.40 |15.88 | 15.88| 7.94 | 16.10 | 19.20 | 32.15 | 35.25 | 36.90 | 3.2 23.0 | 55.6( 5,670) | 72.6( 7,400) | 14.71(1,500) | 2.50 | 120
100 100 [31.75 | 19.05 | 19.05| 9.54 | 20.10 | 23.05 | 40.20 | 43.15 | 45.05 | 4.0 28.9 | 87.0( 8,872) | 112.8(11,500) | 22.56(2,300) | 3.85 96
120 120 |38.10 | 25.40 | 22.23| 11.11 | 25.20 | 28.60 | 50.40 | 53.80 | 55.90 | 4.8 35.0 |125.0(12,746) | 156.9(16,000) | 30.40(3,100) | 5.66 80
140 140 |44.45 | 25.40 | 25.40| 12.71 | 27.30 | 31.30 | 54.60 | 58.60 | 60.50 | 5.6 40.7 [170.0(17,335) | 210.8(21,500) | 40.21(4,100) | 7.19 68
160 160 [50.80 | 31.75 | 28.58| 14.29 | 32.45 | 37.15 | 64.90 | 69.60 | 71.85 | 6.4 46.7 |223.0(22,740) | 269.7(27,500) | 52.96(5,400) | 9.63 60
200 | 200 (63.50 |38.10 | 39.68| 19.85 | 39.65 | 46.65 | 79.30 | 86.30 | 89.20 | 8.0 58.4 |347.0(35,384) | 470.7(48,000) | 71.59(7,300) | 15.97 48
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Ostiszx (B4 mm)
Fro &5 |5 2”1; ;_? € - VRITVTR | B saimme |mozims [manrmimn| D |
KoM, | %) S B oa (A+A) | (A+B) [475h| Bx | 1B |EYT H B o

ANSI | P w D d A B L L, L T H C | KN (kef) | kN (ke | kN (kgh) | (kg/m)|U>o%
25.2 | 25-2 7.00| 8.00| 14.00| 15.00 7.0 74| 8.8( 90)| 1.08( 10) | 0.26
6.35 | 3.18|#%3.30| 2.31 — | 075 | 58| 6.4 480
25-3| 25-3 10.20| 11.20| 20.40| 21.40 10.5( 1,0M)| 13.2( 1,30 | 1.57( 160) | 0.39
352 | 352 10.75| 12.15| 21.50| 22.90| 23.75 15.8( 1,611)| 21.6( 2,200)| 3.63( 370) | 0.64
35-3| 35-3 5925|478 |\ ¥5.08) 359 15.80| 17.20| 31.60| 33.00| 33.85 2] 88 0 2.7( 2,47)| 32.4( 3,300)| 5.39( 550) | 0.95 %0
402| 40-2 15.22| 16.73| 30.45| 31.95| 33.35 27.8( 2,8%)| %6.3( 3,700)| 6.17( 630) | 1.19
40-3| 40-3 22.42| 23.93| 44.85| 46.35| 47.75 M.7( 4,25)| 54.4( 5550) | 9.11( 90) | 1.79
12.70 7.95 7.92| 3.97 1.5 11.7 | 14.4 240
40-4| 40-4 29.62| 31.13| 59.25| 60.75| 62.15 55.6( 5,670)| 72.6( 7,400)| 11.96(1,220) | 2.38
40-5| 40-5 36.82| 38.33| 73.65| 75.15| 76.55 69.5( 7,087)| 90.7( 9,250)| 14.12( 1,440) | 2.96
50-2 | 50-2 19.20| 20.65| 38.40| 39.85| 41.10 43.6( 4,446)| 59.8( 6,100 10.79( 1,100) | 2.01
50-3| 50-3 28.25| 29.70| 56.50| 57.95| 59.20 65.4( 6,660)| 89.7( 9,150)| 15.89( 1,620) | 2.99
15.875| 9.53 | 10.16| 5.09 2.0 | 14.6 | 18.1 192
50-4| 50-4 37.30| 38.75| 74.60| 76.05| 77.30 87.2( 8,892) | 19.6(12,200) | 21.08( 2,150) | 3.99
50-5| 50-5 46.35| 47.80| 92.70| 94.15| 95.40 109.0( 11,115) | 149.6( 15,250) | 24.81( 2,530) | 4.99
60-2 | 60-2 24.05| 25.55| 48.10| 49.60| 52.25 62.6( 6,383)| 82.4( 8,400)| 15.00( 1,5%0) | 2.95
60-3| 60-3 35.45| 36.95| 70.90| 72.40| 75.05 93.9( 9,575) | 123.5( 12,600) | 22.06( 2,250) | 4.41
60-4| 60-4 [19.05 | 12.70 | 11.91| 5.96 | 46.85| 48.35| 93.70| 95.20| 97.05| 2.4 | 17.5 | 22.8 | 125.2( 12,767)| 164.6( 16,800) | 28.93( 2,950) | 5.83 | 160
60-5| 60-5 58.25| 59.75|116.50|118.00|119.85 196.5 ( 15,950) | 205.8( 21,000) | 34.32( 3,500) | 7.32
60-6 | 60-6 69.65| 71.15|139.30|140.80|142.65 167.6(19,150) | 247.0( 25,200) | 40.60( 4,140) | 8.78
80-2 | 80-2 30.72| 33.83| 61.45| 64.55| 66.20 111.2( 11,330) | 145.0( 14,800) | 25.01( 2,550) | 4.96
80-3| 80-3 45.37| 48.48| 90.75| 93.85| 95.50 166.8( 17,000) | 217.7( 22,200 | 36.77(3,750) | 7.40
80-4| 80-4 [25.40 | 15.88 | 15.88| 7.94 | 60.02| 63.13(120.05[123.15/124.00| 3.2 | 23.0 | 29.3 | 222.4( 22,678)| 290.3( 29,600) | 48.54( 4,950) | 9.84 | 120
80-5| 80-5 74.67| 77.78|149.35|152.45(153.30 278.0( 28,348) | 362.8( 37,000) | 57.37( 5,860) | 12.29
80-6| 80-6 89.32| 92.43|178.65|181.75|182.60 333.6( 34,018) | 435.4( 44,400) | 67.67( 6,%0) | 14.73
100-2 | 100-2 38.00| 40.95| 76.00| 78.95| 80.85 174.0(17,743) | 225.6( 23,000) | 38.25(3,900) | 7.62

100-3 | 100-3 55.90| 58.85|111.80|114.75|116.50 261.0( 26,615) | 338.3( 34,500) | 56.39( 5,750) | 11.38 %
100-4 | 100-4 |31.75 | 19.05 | 19.05| 9.54 | 73.80| 76.75(147.60|150.55|151.75| 4.0 | 28.9 | 35.8 | 348.0( 35,486) | 451.1( 46,000) | 74.04( 7,550) | 15.15
100-5 | 100-5 91.70| 94.65|183.40|186.35|187.55 435.0( 44,358) | 563.9( 57,500) | 87,77(8,950) | 18.91 | 48
100-6 | 100-6 119.60|122.55(219.20 | 202. 15| 222.55 522.0( 53,229) | 676.7( 69,000) | 103.75(10,580) | 22.68
120-2 | 120-2 47.90| 51.30| 95.80| 99.20|100.70 250.0( 25,493) | 313.8( 32,000) | 51.48(5,250) | 11.21 | 80
120-3 | 120-3 70.60| 74.00|141.20 |144.60|146.10 375.0( 38,239) | 470.7( 48,000) | 76.00( 7,750) | 16.74
120-4 | 120-4 |38.10 | 25.40 | 22.23| 11.11 | 93.30| 96.70(186.60|190.00(191.50| 4.8 | 35.0 | 45.4 | 500.0( 50,986) | 627.6( 64,000) | 100.03(10,200) | 22.28
120-5 | 120-5 116.00|119.40|232.00 | 235.40 | 236.90 625.0/( 63,732) | 784.5( 80,000) | 118.17(12,050) | 27.83 0
120-6 | 120-6 138.70|142.10|277.40 | 280.80 | 282.30 750.0( 76,479) | 941.4( 96,000) | 139.84(14,260) | 33.36
140-2 | 140-2 51.75| 55.75|108.50|107.50|108.95 340.0( 34,670) | 421.7( 43,000) | 68.31( 6,970) | 14.24
140-3 | 140-3 |44.45 | 25.40 | 25.40| 12.71 | 76.20| 80.20(152.40|156.40|157.85| 5.6 | 40.7 | 48.9 | 510.0( 52,006) | 632.5( 64,500) | 100.52(10,250) | 21.30 | 34
140-4 | 140-4 100.65|104.65|201.30 | 205.30| 206.75 680.0( 69,341) | 843.4( 86,000) | 132.39(13,500) | 28.33
160-2 | 160-2 61.70| 66.40|123.40|128.10|130.35 446.0/( 45,479) | 539.4( 55,000) | 89.73( 9,150) | 19.06
160-3 | 160-3 |50.80 | 31.75 | 28.58| 14.29 | 90.95| 95.65(181.90|186.60|188.85| 6.4 | 46.7 | 58.5 | 669.0( 68,219) | 809.0( 82,500) | 132.39(13,500) | 28.50 | 30
160-4 | 160-4 120.20|124.90|240.40 | 245.10| 247 .35 892.0( 90,959) | 1078.7(110,000) | 174.56(17,800) | 37.93
200-2 | 200-2 75.45| 82.45|150.90 |157.90|160.80 694.0( 70,768) | 941.4( 96,000) | 121.60(12,400) | 31.59
200-3 | 200-3 |63.50 | 38.10 | 39.68| 19.85 [111.25|118.25|222.50(220.50(232.40| 8.0 | 58.4 | 71.6 |1041.0(106,152) | 1412.2(144,000) | 178.97(18,250) | 47.29 | 24
200-4 | 200-4 147.05|154.05|294.10 | 301.10| 304.00 1388.0 (141,537) | 1882.9(192,000) | 235.85(24,050) | 62.95
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Premium Standard Roller Chain
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Dimension - mm Average | Maximum | Average X
. Tensile | Allowable x
i m Strength |  Load
B ---- _--_
SY 35-1 12.0 12.9 10.80 2.48 0.34
SY 35-2 221 23.0 1.1 11.9 21.60 3.67 0.63
SY 35-3 . 32.2 33.1 16.1 17.0 32.40 5.40 0.92
evar . 9525 4.78 %5.08 3.58 9.0 1.25
SY 35-4 42.3 43.2 21.2 22.0 101 43.20 7.13 1.22 6'
SY 35-5 52.4 53.2 26.2 27.0 54.00 8.42 1.56 g-
SY 35-6 62.5 63.5 31.3 32.2 64.80 9.94 1.89 g.
SY 40-1 16.6 17.7 8.3 9.4 - 19.10 417 0.60 2
SY 40-2 30.8 322 16.4 16.8 38.20 6.17 1.22 53
SY 40-3 45.4 46.6 22.7 23.9 57.30 9.08 1.85 c
o~ 1270 7.95 7.92 3.96 1.7 1.5 =
SY 40-4 60.0 60.9 30.0 30.9 14.4 76.40 12.00 2.46 3
SY 40-5 74.6 75.6 37.3 38.3 95.50 14.20 3.14 %
SY 40-6 89.0 89.9 44.5 45.4 115.00 16.70 3.31 g
SY 50-1 20.5 22.0 10.2 11.8 - 31.90 7.22 0.98
SY 50-2 38.4 40.0 19.2 20.8 63.80 10.70 2.00
SY 50-3 56.7 58.2 28.4 29.8 95.70 156.70 3.07
oo~ . 15875 9.53 10.16 5.08 14.6 2.0
SY 50-4 75.0 76.3 37.5 38.8 18.1 128.00 20.70 3.97
SY 50-5 93.2 94.4 46.6 47.8 160.00 24.50 5.02
SY 50-6 111.4 112.5 55.7 56.8 191.00 28.90 6.01
SY 60-1 25.7 26.9 12.8 141 - 43.10 10.70 1.46
SY 60-2 48.2 49.7 24.0 25.7 86.20 14.70 2.95
SY 60-3 7.2 72.6 35.2 37.4 129.00 21.60 4.43
SY 60-4 19.05 12.70 11.91 5.95 94.4 95.4 47.2 48.2 17.5 24 o8 172.00 28.50 5.92
SY 60-5 117.0 118.2 58.5 59.7 ’ 216.00 33.70 7.41
SY 60-6 140.0 140.9 70.1 70.8 259.00 39.70 8.90
SY 60-8 185.0 186.6 92.5 94.1 345.00 53.50 13.36
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SUGIYAMA

Premium Standard Roller Chain
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_9 Dimension - mm Average | Maximum | Average

o) SY Chain ) Roller Pin Trans. Tensile | Allowable

=

< No. i Length gh Th|ckness PltCh Strength Load

I T I N T A LN

SY 80-1 33.0 355 16.4 19.1 - 78.50 19.10 2.52
SY 80-2 61.6 64.5 30.8 33.7 157.00 25.00 5.10
SY 80-3 90.9 94.1 45.5 48.6 236.00 36.80 7.68
SY 80-4 2540 15.88 15.88 7.93 120.4 1235 60.2 63.3 23.4 3.2 29.3 314.00 48.50 10.25

(T)' SY 80-5 149.8 162.8 74.9 77.9 ’ 393.00 57.30 12.84

g_ SY 80-6 1791 1821 89.6 92.5 471.00 67.60 15.42

3, SY 80-8 237.6 240.6 118.8 121.8 628.00 91.10 20.58

8 SY 100-1 39.6 43.0 19.7 23.3 - 118.00 29.40 3.91

5 SY 100-2 751 78.8 37.6 41.2 236.00 38.40 7.74

3‘ SY 100-3 110.9 114.6 55.5 59.1 354.00 56.50 11.58

§ SY 100-4 31.75 19.05 19.05 9.53 147.4 150.8 73.7 774 29.3 4.0 5.8 472.00 74.60 15.40

9 SY 100-5 183.0 186.6 91.5 95.1 ' 590.00 88.10 19.26

g SY 100-6 218.8 222.4 109.4 113.0 708.00 104.00 23.10
SY 100-8 290.4 2941 145.2 148.9 944.00 140.00 30.81
SY 120-1 49.7 53.4 24.8 28.6 - 167.00 39.50 5.76
SY 120-2 94.9 98.8 47.5 51.3 334.00 51.70 11.49
SY 120-3 140.3 144.2 70.2 74.0 501.00 76.00 17.20
SY 120-4 38.10 25.40 22.23 11.10 186.1 190.0 93.1 96.9 35.1 4.8 45. 668.00 100.00 22.92
SY 120-5 231.5 235.4 115.8 119.6 ' 835.00 119.00 28.65
SY 120-6 276.9  280.8 138.5 142.3 1,002.00 140.00 34.36
SY 120-8 367.5 3717 183.8 187.9 1,336.00 188.00 45.81
SY 140-1 54.0 58.3 27.0 31.3 - 216.00 52.30 7.41
SY 140-2 102.9 107.2 515 55.7 432.00 68.30 14.63
SY 140-3 151.7 1566.3 75.9 80.4 648.00 101.00 21.91
—————— 4445 25.40 25.40 12.70 40.9 5.6
SY 140-4 201.2 205.5 100.6 104.9 48.9 864.00 133.00 29.17
SY 140-5 250.1 254.4 1251 129.3 1,080.00 157.00 36.45
SY 140-6 299.0 303.3 149.5 153.8 1,296.00 185.00 43.72
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SUGIYAMA

Premium Standard Roller Chain

'—
|
[
S p_ [T o
1 (7]
G IETE T
- — } Lg
L\+I—“—m—’ == -3
| | [ -
5
—

>
=
(]
w)
_ o
c
=2
®
3
=
Q
=
m
2
2]
o]
=
X
Dimension - mm Average | Maximum | Average
SY Chain | Roler | Trans, | Tensile | Allowable
No. P'tCh Wldth Length H ght Th|ckness PltCh Strength e
LN
SY160-1 64.3 68.7 32.2 36.5 - 275.00 69.00 9.79
SY 160-2 122.8 127.2 61.4 65.8 550.00 90.10 19.45 (-D|
SY 160-3 181.3 185.7 90.7 956.0 825.00 133.00 29.17 (1]
—o ... . 5080 3175 28.58 14.28 46.7 6.4 =2
SY 160-4 240.3 2447 120.2 124.5 58.5 1,100.00 175.00 38.77 3,
SY 160-5 208.8 303.3 149.4 1563.9 1,375.00 207.00 48.43 g
SY 160-6 3574  361.7 178.7 183.0 1,650.00 244.00 58.08 Cy
SY 180-1 72.5 78.4 36.3 421 - 353.00 79.00 13.39 3‘
SY 180-2 138.2 144.0 69.1 74.9 706.00 98.40 26.62 3
SY 180-3 2045 2102 102.3 107.9 1,059.00 145.00 39.85 'ﬂ_l'.
..., _ 5715 3570 35.70 17.45 52.5 7.2 =
SY 180-4 2702 2759 135.1 140.8 65.8 1,412.00 191.00 53.08 g
SY 180-5 336.0 341.6 167.9 173.7 1,765.00 226.00 66.31
SY 180-6 401.8 407.3 2009 206.4 2,118.00 266.00 79.54
SY 200-1 78.5 87.0 39.3 47.7 - 451.00 93.00 16.93
SY 200-2 150.2 168.7 75.1 83.6 902.00 122.00 33.73
SY 200-3 221.7 230.2 110.9 119.3 1,3563.00 179.00 50.53
—~o ... 6350 3810 39.67 19.83 59.8 8.0
SY 200-4 293.3 3024 146.7 165.7 71.6 1,804.00 236.00 67.34
SY 200-5 365.5 374.0 182.8 191.2 2,255.00 279.00 84.14
SY 200-6 4371 445.6 2186  227.0 2,706.00 329.00 100.94
SY 240-1 95.5 104.0 47.8 56.2 - 677.00 129.00 23.64
SY 240-2 183.4 191.8 91.7 100.1 1,354.00 167.00 4713
SY 240-3 27113 2796 1356.7 143.9 2,031.00 245.00 70.61
—o .. .. 7620 47.63 47.63 23.78 70.3 9.5
SY 240-4 3569.8 367.4 179.9 187.5 87.8 2,708.00 324.00 94.09
SY 240-5 4473 4552 2238 2314 3,385.00 383.00 117.56
SY 240-6 534.9 543.1 267.5 2756 4,062.00 451.00 141.06
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